
 

Cleared for Agenda 

05/16/2023 
File ID# 

23-666 
 

May 3, 2023 

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM 

 

Petitioner: Jessica Colvin, Chief Financial Officer  

Recommendation:   

Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Interlocal Contract between the 

Department of Health and Human Services Division of Health Care Financing and 

Policy (DHCFP) and Clark County to support the State’s Directed Managed Care 

Organization (MCO) Capitated Payment program. (For possible action)  
 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: 1010.000 / 2380.000 Fund Name: General Fund 

Fund Center: various Funded PGM/Grant: N/A 

Amount: $257,377,683 

Description: N/A 

Additional Comments: N/A 

 

BACKGROUND:   

This interlocal contract supports the State's newly implemented Directed MCO Payment program.  Under this 

contract DHCFP will use these funds as the non-federal share of general Medicaid expenditures.  This will 

preserve access to care for Medicaid eligible individuals in the State of Nevada. 

 

This Interlocal Contract begins on July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2027. 

 


